PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONE MILLS LLC	08/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONE DENIM LLC	
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: dlb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-11-1551

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 3

source=04-14-2010_Assignment#page1.tif source=04-14-2010_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01147532 REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0699

OF \$40.00 12104310

source=04-14-2010_Assignment#page3.tif

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Neil W. Koonce, Secretary of Cone Denim LLC, Inc., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify:

- 1. Cone Denim LLC of 804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408, is the business entity that has filed and prosecuted the United States Patent Application No. 20080268734 "Elastic Composite Yarns and Woven Fabrics Made Therefrom, and Methods and Apparatus for Making the Same." The Delaware corporate ID number for Cone Denim LLC is # 3770419.
- 2. The United States Patent Application mistakenly lists the name of the Assignee as "Cone Mills LLC" of Greensboro, North Carolina.
- 3. Cone Denim LLC was previously known as Cone Mills LLC (with the same Delaware corporate ID number of #3770419). The name of the business entity was changed to Cone Denim LLC on August 2, 2004. Attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment wherein the name of the business entity was changed to Cone Denim LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the corporate seal to be affixed this 14th day of April 2010.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GUILFORD

symy, Irand, and official seal, this ______ day of April, 2010.

Cheryl & Hollis
Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/17/20/3



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONE MILLS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONE MILLS LLC" TO "CONE DENIM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

3770419 8100

040563023

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3270282

DATE: 08-02-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:31 FM 08/02/2004 FILED 12:32 PM 08/02/2004 SRV 040563023 - 3770419 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CONE MILLS LLC

The undersigned, being the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer and an authorized person of Cone Mills LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Cone Mills LLC.

SECOND: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting such Article in its entirety and replacing it with the following new Article 1:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Cone Denim LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 2nd day of August, 2004.

Gary Smith, Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

AO 1149626.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2010